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2025 Georgia Senate Health and Human Services Committee 
 

 

 

Name Party District Senate Phone Legislative Email 
Matt Brass R 6 (404) 656-0057 matt.brass@senate.ga.gov 

Bill Cowsert R 46 (404) 463-1366 bill.cowsert@senate.ga.gov 

Sonya Halpern D 39 (404) 656-9644 sonya.halpern@senate.ga.gov 

Sally Harrell D 40 (404) 463-2260 sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov 

Bo Hatchett R 50 (404) 651-7745 bo.hatchett@senate.ga.gov 

Mike Hodges R 3 (404) 463-1309 mike.hodges@senate.ga.gov 

Chuck Hufstetler R 52 (404) 656-0034 chuck.hufstetler@senate.ga.gov 

John F. Kennedy R 18 (404) 656-6578 john.kennedy@senate.ga.gov 

Kay Kirkpatrick R 32 (404) 656-3932 kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.gov 

David Lucas D 26 (404) 656-0150 david.lucas@senate.ga.gov 

Randal Mangham D 55  randal.mangham@senate.ga.gov 

Nikki Merritt D 9 (404) 463-1310 nikki.merritt@senate.ga.gov 

Nan Orrock D 36 (404) 463-8054 nan.orrock@senate.ga.gov 

Ed Setzler R 37 (404) 656-0256 ed.setzler@senate.ga.gov 

Brian Strickland R 42 (404) 463-6598 brian.strickland@senate.ga.gov 

Larry Walker, III R 20 (404) 656-0095 larry.walker@senate.ga.gov 

Ben Watson R 1 (404) 656-7880 ben.watson@senate.ga.gov 
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